

Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
4 Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Date:

Email:

Dear,

Tel: 0300 123 0999 www.secamb.nhs.uk

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 230737.

You requested the following information, please see our response below:

## **QUESTIONS FOR THE TRUST**

When junior doctors are not on strike, how much is the average consultant at your trust paid for the following:

- 1. Day shift
- 2. Night shift

When junior doctors are not on strike, how much is the average junior doctor at your trust paid for the following:

- 1. Day shift
- 2. Night shift

Over the days 13th, 14th, 15th March and 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th April 2023, when Junior doctors were on strike, how much was the average consultant at your trust paid to cover a junior doctor's shift for:

- 1. Day shift
- 2. Night shift

How much did the trust spend on senior doctors/consultants' salaries in total to cover the junior doctors' shifts when the junior doctors were on strike in March and April 2023?

- 13th March -
- 14th March-
- 15th March -
- 11th April -
- 12th April -
- 13th April -
- 14th April -

How much did the trust spend on senior doctor/consultants' salaries in total on dates in March and April 2023 when junior doctors were not on strike?

- 20th March 21st March -
- 22nd March -
- 18th April -
- 19th April -
- 20th April -
- 21st April -

During the junior doctors strike days in March and April 2023, how much did your trust spend on locum/agency staff to cover shifts?

- 13th March -
- 14th March-
- 15th March -
- 11th April -
- 12th April -
- 13th April -
- 14th April -

How much extra money did your trust pay during the junior doctors' strike days (13th, 14th, 15th March and 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th April) in total?

How did your trust afford to pay for extra locum staff/ agency staff/ senior doctors/consultants to cover junior doctors' shifts during the strike days in March and April 2023? Where did the money come from?

How much did your trust spend on giving locum shifts to junior doctors during the strike days in March and April 2023?

- 13th March -
- 14th March-
- 15th March -
- 11th April -
- 12th April -
- 13th April -
- 14th April -

How many junior doctors who were on strike from your trust were employed as locums on strike days in March? And in April? (please supply individual figures for each month)

As we are an ambulance trust, we do not employ junior doctors.

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Chair: David Astley OBE; CEO: Simon Weldon

